under the said Bill of Entry appeared liable for confiscation under Section
111(d) and Section 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962. Therefore, the imported
goods are required to be re-classified under CTH-27101932 and the goods
having Assessable Value of 73,40,568/- (Seventy Three Lakh Forty Thousand
Five Hundred Sixty Eight Only) are liable for confiscation under Section 111(d)
& 111 (m) of Customs Act 1962 and the importer has rendered themselves
liable for penal action under Section 112 a(i) of Customs Act 1962.

7.4.    As mentioned supra, it is absolutely clear from the test reports received

[...]

the imported goods under CTH 27101290 with description ‘Light Oils and
preparations’ under Section 17 of the Customs Act, 1962.

b. I order for confiscation of the goods imported vide Bill of Entry No.
9614795 dated 11.01.2024 declared as " Mixed Hydrocarbon Oil” weighing
170.84 MTS having Assessable Value of Rs. 73,40,568/- (Seventy Three
Lakh Forty Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Eight Only) under Section
111(d) & Section 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962. However, I give an
option to the importer to redeem the confiscated goods on payment of
redemption fine of Rs. 8,00,000/-(Rs. Eight lakhs Only) under Section 125

of the Customs Act, 1962 for re-export purpose only.